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No. _________

PAIGE LEE, BUSINESS MOVES CONSULTING,
INCORPORATED, BRANDMIXER, INCORPORATED,

AND CURTIS BORDENAVE,
Petitioners,

v.
ANTHONY LAWRENCE COLLECTION, L.L.C., 

DEFRON FOBB, THADDEUS REED, ALSO KNOWN 
AS REED ENTERPRISE, COLLEGIATE LICENSING 

COMPANY, L.L.C., INCORRECTLY SUED AS 
LEARFIELD COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.,

Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 17th day of November, 2022, send 
out from Omaha, NE 4 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above 
entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the 
following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

ANDREW T. LILLY
LILLY PLLC
4907 Magazine Street
New Orleans, LA 70115
(504) 812-6388
andrew@atlpllc.com
Attorney for Petitioners

To be filed for:

43011

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



SERVICE LIST 

 

 

Kenneth L. Tolar   

Brad E. Harrigan  

Tolar Harrigan & Morris, L.L.C. 

1055 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 208A 

New Orleans, LA 70130 

tel: (504) 571-5317) 

(ktolar@nolaipa.com) 

(bharrigan@nolaipa.com) 

 

Patrick Dominic DeRouen  

DeRouen Law Firm 

650 Poydras Street, Suite 1913 

New Orleans, LA 70130 

tel: (504) 274-3660 

(pderouen@derouenlaw.com) 

 

Attorneys for Respondents Anthony Lawrence Collection, L.L.C. and Defron Fobb  

 

Kent Andrew Lambert 

Benjamin West Janke  

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, P.C. 

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 3600 

New Orleans, LA 70170 

tel: (504) 566-5200 

(klambert@bakerdonelson.com) 

(bjanke@bakerdonelson.com) 

 

Attorneys for Respondent Collegiate Licensing Company, L.L.C.  

 

David King Persons  

Hailey, McNamara, Hall, Larmann & Papale, L.L.P. 

3445 North Causeway Boulevard, Suite 800 

Metairie, LA 70002 

tel: (504) 836-6500 

(dpersons@hmhlp.com) 

 

Attorney for Respondent Thaddeus Reed  
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